



ROW and Parks Tree Planting (P-023) Bid Tab
May 24, 2022

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	Engineers Estimate		Brighthorizon Lawn Care		Root Cause, LLC		Daramola, Inc.		Bella Terra, LLC	
				Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended
1	MINOR CHANGE (Sec. 1-04)	1	EST	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
2	MOBILIZATION (Sec. 1-09)	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,623.92	\$ 7,623.92
3	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL (Sec. 1-10)	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,919.06	\$ 3,919.06
4	CLEARING & GRUBBING (Sec. 2-01)	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,130.00	\$ 6,130.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,304.45	\$ 7,304.45
5	PSIPE - ACER CIRCINATUM (VINE MAPLE), 7'-8' HT (Sec 8-02)	1	EA	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,381.09	\$ 1,381.09
6	PSIPE - ACER RUBRUM 'RED SUNSET' (RED MAPLE), 2" CAL, 12'-14" HT (Sec 8-02)	4	EA	\$ 630.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 329.00	\$ 1,316.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 733.15	\$ 2,932.60
7	PSIPE - COTINUS COGGYGRIA (SMOKE TREE), 2" CAL, 10'-12" HT (Sec 8-02)	7	EA	\$ 630.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 770.59	\$ 5,394.13
8	PSIPE - PSEUDOTSUGA MENZIESII (DOUGLAS FIR), 6'-7" HT (Sec 8-02)	1	EA	\$ 245.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,381.09	\$ 1,381.09
9	PSIPE - QUERCUS COCCINEA (SCARLET OAK), 2" CAL, 12'-14" HT (Sec 8-02)	1	EA	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,511.09	\$ 1,511.09
10	PSIPE - QUERCUS FRAINETTO 'SCHMIDT' (FOREST GREEN OAK), 2" CAL, 10'-12" HT (Sec 8-02)	3	EA	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 935.14	\$ 2,805.42
11	PSIPE - TILIA AMERICANA 'BOULEVARD' (AMERICAN LINDEN), 2" CAL, 10'-12" HT (Sec 8-02)	8	EA	\$ 630.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 625.16	\$ 5,001.28
12	PSIPE - THUJA PLICATA (WESTERN RED CEDAR), 6'-7" HT (Sec 8-02)	1	EA	\$ 365.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,381.09	\$ 1,381.09
13	PSIPE - ULNUS AMERICANA 'PROSPECTOR' (PROSPECTOR ELM), 2" CAL, 10'-12" HT (Sec 8-02)	5	EA	\$ 630.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 689.95	\$ 3,449.75
14	TOPSOIL TYPE A (Sec 8-02)	16	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 189.75	\$ 3,036.00

Construction Cost Base Bid Total = **\$27,720.00** **\$22,695.00** **\$27,025.00** **\$34,300.00** **\$48,120.97**

Additive A

A1	CLEARING & GRUBBING (Sec. 2-01)	1	LS	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,089.00	\$ 3,089.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 781.57	\$ 781.57
A2	PSIPE - CALOEDRUS DECURRENS (INCENSE CEDAR), 8' HT (Sec 8-02)	3	EA	\$ 365.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 517.17	\$ 1,551.51
A3	PSIPE - STYRAX JAPONICA (JAPANESE SNOWBELL), 2" CAL (Sec 8-02)	5	EA	\$ 630.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 647.17	\$ 3,235.85
A4	PSIPE - THUJA PLICATA (WESTERN CEDAR), 6' HT (Sec 8-02)	2	EA	\$ 365.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 517.17	\$ 1,034.34
A5	TOPSOIL TYPE A (Sec 8-02)	5	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 172.48	\$ 862.40

Additive A Subtotal = \$5,425.00 \$6,714.00 \$7,525.00 \$12,500.00 \$7,465.67
 Additive Sales Tax (10.1%) = \$547.93 \$678.11 \$760.03 \$1,262.50 \$754.03
Total Cost (Additive A) = \$5,972.93 \$7,392.11 \$8,285.03 \$13,762.50 \$8,219.70

Additive B

B1	CLEARING & GRUBBING (Sec. 2-01)	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,582.15	\$ 2,582.15
B2	PSIPE - PSEUDOTSUGA MENZIESII (DOUGLAS FIR), 6'-7" HT (Sec 8-02)	11	EA	\$ 245.00	\$ 2,695.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 517.17	\$ 5,688.87
B3	TOPSOIL TYPE A (Sec 8-02)	6	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 594.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 163.58	\$ 981.48

Additive B Subtotal = \$3,935.00 \$5,844.00 \$6,960.00 \$13,300.00 \$9,252.50
 Additive Sales Tax (10.1%) = \$397.44 \$590.24 \$702.96 \$1,343.30 \$934.50
Total Cost (Additive B) = \$4,332.44 \$6,434.24 \$7,662.96 \$14,643.30 \$10,187.00

Additive C

C1	PSIPE - CERCIDIPHYLLUM JAPONICUM (KATSURA TREE), 2" CAL (Sec 8-02)	11	EA	\$ 630.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 319.00	\$ 3,509.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 740.71	\$ 8,147.81
----	--	----	----	-----------	-------------	-----------	-------------	-----------	-------------	-----------	-------------	-----------	-------------

Total Cost (Additive C) = \$6,930.00 \$3,509.00 \$5,775.00 \$7,700.00 \$8,147.81

Total Cost (Base Bid) = \$27,720.00 \$22,695.00 \$27,025.00 \$34,300.00 \$48,120.97
 Total Cost (Additive A) = \$5,972.93 \$7,392.11 \$8,285.03 \$13,762.50 \$8,219.70
 Total Cost (Additive B) = \$4,332.44 \$6,434.24 \$7,662.96 \$14,643.30 \$10,187.00
 Total Cost (Additive C) = \$6,930.00 \$3,509.00 \$5,775.00 \$7,700.00 \$8,147.81
Total Cost (Base Bid + Additives A) = \$33,692.93 \$30,087.11 \$35,310.03 \$48,062.50 \$56,340.67
Total Cost (Base Bid + Additives A + B) = \$38,025.36 \$36,521.36 \$42,972.99 \$62,705.80 \$66,527.68
Total Cost (Base Bid + Additives A + B + C) = \$44,955.36 \$40,030.36 \$48,747.99 \$70,405.80 \$74,675.49

Apparent Low Bidder

Checked by Julie Cassata

Shaded green cells indicate computational error.